

Media Release

Contact: Beth Dobrzynski 262-844-3742 <u>elmbrookeducationfoundation@gmail.com</u>

Elmbrook Education Foundation (EEF) Hosts 21st Annual Ladies Night, presented by Craig Husar Fine Diamonds.

Brookfield, WI – Wednesday, October 9, 2024 – The EEF will host the 21st Annual Ladies Night, presented by Craig Husar Fine Diamonds, at the Milwaukee Improv from 6:30-9:30pm on Wednesday, November 20, 2024. Ladies from across our community will gather for an evening of shopping and socializing to kick off the holiday season. Raffle, silent auction, swag bags and more add to the excitement of the evening.

"We are thrilled to announce the 21st annual Ladies Night event! This community event celebrates the students of the Elmbrook School District and highlights the incredible support from our sponsors, donors, and attendees. Join us for an evening of socializing and fundraising all while supporting the School District of Elmbrook. We can't wait to see you there!" shared Kelly Ebbole, EEF Ladies Night Chair.

Funds raised will go towards the Hydroponic Farms Food and Nutrition Initiative. The EEF has committed to raise \$65,000 which will enable the district to purchase twelve additional farms to provide healthy, organic food options on the district's salad bars.

"Elmbrook's food service hydroponic initiative began as a passion project to serve top tier organic produce to our students on their lunch trays and quickly connected countless students and staff in the excitement of education through growing!" said Caitlin Harrison, Director of Food Service.

EEF was organized in 1958 to award scholarships to select Brookfield High School graduates. In 1999, the Foundation's mission expanded to include teacher grants for innovative projects that benefit all students and raise money to support and strengthen outstanding learning ideas that improve the overall educational quality of our public schools. EEF has awarded over \$1,700,000 in scholarships and over \$845,000 in grants which enhance and extend the established curriculum and support projects that are beyond the district's budget. For more information, please contact Beth Dobrzynski, Executive Director, at elmbrookeducationfoundation@gmail.com.

www.elmbrookschools.org/elmbrook-education-foundation.